
As a result of Proposition 65, the state of 

California lists substances known to cause 

cancer or reproductive harm. We want you 

to be aware of the following so you can 

minimize exposure to substances on the 

state’s list related to natural gas and 

electricity distribution.

WARNING: Natural gas and some materials 

used by San Diego Gas & Electric® at 

its facilities and work areas contain 

substances known to the state of California 

to cause cancer or reproductive harm.

Proposition 65 warning
Natural gas
In its original state, natural gas contains 
substances on the state’s list of substances 
known to cause cancer or reproductive 
harm. To reduce exposure, leave the area 
of the gas leak and call us immediately at 
1–800–411–7343.

Natural gas combustion
All combustion, including the combustion 
of natural gas, produces substances on the 
state’s list of substances known to cause 
cancer or reproductive harm.

Facilities and work sites
Some materials found at our facilities and 
work sites contain substances on the 
state’s list of substances known to cause 
cancer or reproductive harm. We handle 
all materials carefully for your good health 
as well as ours; however, exposure to 
substances on the state’s list may occur 
at these locations.

For more information, visit the state’s 
Proposition 65 website at 
oehha.ca.gov/prop65.html.
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• Identity Theft Resource Center 

provides 24-hour assistance at  

no cost to people throughout the U.S. 

who need help resolving identity 

theft issues. The center also offers 

practical information  

on recognizing and protecting 

against identity theft  

and scams.

• Securing Our eCity 

Foundation offers free 

workshops and information to 

facilitate cyber safety for the greater 

San Diego community, particularly 

Teaming up with community groups to support cybersecurity

STRETCH SUMMER SAVINGS INTO FALL. 
When the calendar says autumn but the weather feels 

like summer, try our energy-saving tips to help 
keep cooling costs down. Visit sdge.com/summer.

Whether you’re shopping online or running a business, visiting social sites or 

paying bills, it’s important to keep your information secure. To help build a 

safer community that includes cyber neighborhoods, SDG&E® collaborates 

with local nonprofit groups that offer cybersecurity education and assistance. 

Among the current partners are three based in San Diego:

youths and small and mid-

sized businesses.

Volunteers can 

participate in 

workgroups, activities 

and events.

• San Diego Police 

Foundation’s SafetyNet: 

Smart Cyber Choices® 

program teaches kids the 

responsible use of technology. 

It has provided cyber safety 

training to more than 120,000 

middle school students, 11,000 parents 

and 4,200 educators.

Safety is one of six key areas of giving for 

SDG&E. Altogether, SDG&E contributed 

grants totaling $8 million to more than 

600 nonprofit organizations in 2014. 

To learn more about our commitment 

to the communities we serve, visit 

sdge.com/community.

Protecting your privacy and 

system reliability 

Visit sdge.com/security to learn more 

about cybersecurity, including steps you 

can take to protect yourself online, and 

what we do to protect your information as 

well as the integrity, safety and reliability 

of our energy delivery systems. For 

information about how we protect your 

privacy, visit sdge.com/privacy.

Turn insight into energy-saving action with 

the help of Green Button Connect My 

Data apps. To zero in on the right app for 

your needs, simply visit sdge.com/

greenbutton and click the items that 

interest you. You’ll see instant search 

results, thanks to a new filtering tool.

Get instant search results for Green Button apps
Through Green Button Connect My Data, 

you can securely share your electric use 

data with an authorized third-party 

vendor. Each vendor will analyze your 

data in unique ways to help you save 

energy. You can choose Green Button 

apps for your home or business, delivered 

to your mobile 

device or desktop 

computer. Current 

apps cover energy 

management, benchmarking, solar energy 

and a residential electric vehicle rate 

comparison.
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Como resultado de la Proposición 65, el 

estado de California proporciona una lista 

de las sustancias que son conocidas como 

causantes de cáncer o daños 

reproductivos. Queremos que esté 

consciente de lo siguiente para que pueda 

reducir al mínimo la exposición a las 

sustancias relacionadas con la distribución 

de gas natural y electricidad que aparecen 

en la lista del estado.

ADVERTENCIA: El gas natural y algunos 

materiales usados por San Diego Gas & 

Electric® en sus instalaciones y lugares de 

trabajo contienen sustancias conocidas por 

el estado de California como causantes de 

cáncer o daños reproductivos.

Advertencia de la Proposición 65
Gas natural
En su estado original, el gas natural contiene 

sustancias que aparecen en la lista del estado 

de sustancias conocidas como causantes de 

cáncer o daños reproductivos. Para reducir la 

exposición, abandone el lugar de la fuga 

de gas y llámenos inmediatamente al 

1–800–311–7343.

Combustión del gas natural
Toda combustión, incluyendo la combustión 

del gas natural, produce sustancias que se 

mencionan en la lista del estado de 

sustancias conocidas como causantes de 

cáncer o daños reproductivos.
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 SDG&E 2014
POWER MIX

(Actual)

 SDG&E 2013
POWER MIX

(Actual)

2014 CA
 POWER MIX**

2013 CA
 POWER MIX**

32.2%
0.7%
0.0%
0.1%

15.4%
16.0%

24.0%
3.0%
2.0%
0.0%
4.0%

15.0%

Eligible Renewable
 - Biomass & waste
 - Geothermal
 - Small hydroelectric
 - Solar
 - Wind
Coal
Large Hydroelectric
Natural Gas
Nuclear
Oil
Other
Unspecified sources 
of power*

Total

Eligible Renewable
 - Biomass & waste
 - Geothermal
 - Small hydroelectric
 - Solar
 - Wind
Coal
Large Hydroelectric
Natural Gas#

Nuclear
Oil
Other
Unspecified sources 
of power*#

Total

0.0%
0.0%

47.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

20.0%
100.0%

3.0%
0.0%

64.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

9.0%
100.0%

 * “Unspecified sources of power” means electricity from transactions 
 that are not traceable to specific generation sources.

** Percentages are estimated annually by the California Energy  
 Commission based on the electricity sold to California  
 consumers during the previous year.

 For specific information about this electricity product, 
 contact San Diego Gas & Electric®. For general information   
 about the Power Content Label, contact the California 
 Energy Commission at 1-800-555-7794 or 
 www.energy.ca.gov/consumer.

 * “Unspecified sources of power” means electricity from transactions 
 that are not traceable to specific generation sources.

** Percentages are estimated annually by the California Energy  
 Commission based on the electricity sold to California  
 consumers during the previous year.

# SDG&E Power Mix revised due to incorrectly counting some market sales in  
 “Unpecified sources of power.”

 For specific information about this electricity product, 
 contact San Diego Gas & Electric®. For general information   
 about the Power Content Label, contact the California 
 Energy Commission at 1-800-555-7794 or 
 www.energy.ca.gov/consumer.

20.4%
2.5%
4.4%
1.0%
4.3%
8.2%

18.87%
2.67%
4.44%
1.40%
1.81%
8.54%

6.4%
5.6%

45.0%
8.6%
0.0%
0.0%

14.0%
100.0%

7.81%
7.75%

44.25%
8.83%
0.01%
0.00%

12.48%
100.00%

POWER CONTENT LABELREVISED POWER CONTENT LABEL

Instalaciones y sitios de trabajo
Algunos materiales que se encuentran en 

nuestras instalaciones y lugares de trabajo 

contienen sustancias que aparecen en la lista 

del estado de sustancias conocidas como 

causantes de cáncer o daños reproductivos. 

Manejamos todos los materiales con 

precaución para cuidar su buena salud y la 

nuestra; no obstante, la exposición a 

sustancias mencionadas en la lista del estado 

tal vez ocurra en estos lugares.

Para más información, visite el sitio web 

de la Proposición 65 del estado en 

oehha.ca.gov/prop65.html.

GOOD TIMING: Beat the rush for one of our most popular 
services. Book a safety checkup for your gas furnace today so 

it’s ready when you need it. Visit sdge.com/serviceorder or call 
1–800–411–7343 and select the “gas appliance order” option.


