

STRETCH SUMMER SAVINGS INTO FALL.

When the calendar says autumn but the weather feels like summer, try our energy-saving tips to help keep cooling costs down. Visit **sdge.com/summer.**

SEPTEMBER 2015

Teaming up with community groups to support cybersecurity

Whether you're shopping online or running a business, visiting social sites or paying bills, it's important to keep your information secure. To help build a safer community that includes cyber neighborhoods, SDG&E® collaborates with local nonprofit groups that offer cybersecurity education and assistance. Among the current partners are three based in San Diego:

• Identity Theft Resource Center provides 24-hour assistance at no cost to people throughout the U.S. who need help resolving identity theft issues. The center also offers practical information on recognizing and protecting against identity theft and scams.

• Securing Our eCity
Foundation offers free
workshops and information to
facilitate cyber safety for the greater
San Diego community, particularly

youths and small and midsized businesses. Volunteers can participate in workgroups, activities and events.

• San Diego Police Foundation's SafetyNet: Smart Cyber Choices® program teaches kids the responsible use of technology. It has provided cyber safety training to more than 120,000 middle school students, 11,000 parents and 4,200 educators.

Safety is one of six key areas of giving for SDG&E. Altogether, SDG&E contributed grants totaling \$8 million to more than 600 nonprofit organizations in 2014. To learn more about our commitment to the communities we serve, visit **sdge.com/community**.

Protecting your privacy and system reliability

Visit **sdge.com/security** to learn more about cybersecurity, including steps you can take to protect yourself online, and what we do to protect your information as well as the integrity, safety and reliability of our energy delivery systems. For information about how we protect your privacy, visit **sdge.com/privacy**.

Get instant search results for Green Button apps

Turn insight into energy-saving action with the help of **Green Button Connect My Data** apps. To zero in on the right app for your needs, simply visit **sdge.com/greenbutton** and click the items that interest you. You'll see instant search results, thanks to a new filtering tool.

Through Green Button Connect My Data, you can securely share your electric use data with an authorized third-party vendor. Each vendor will analyze your data in unique ways to help you save energy. You can choose Green Button apps for your home or business, delivered

to your mobile device or desktop computer. Current apps cover energy



management, benchmarking, solar energy and a residential electric vehicle rate comparison.

Proposition 65 warning

As a result of Proposition 65, the state of California lists substances known to cause cancer or reproductive harm. We want you to be aware of the following so you can minimize exposure to substances on the state's list related to natural gas and electricity distribution.

WARNING: Natural gas and some materials used by San Diego Gas & Electric® at its facilities and work areas contain substances known to the state of California to cause cancer or reproductive harm.

Natural gas

In its original state, natural gas contains substances on the state's list of substances known to cause cancer or reproductive harm. To reduce exposure, leave the area of the gas leak and call us immediately at **1-800-411-7343**.

Natural gas combustion

All combustion, including the combustion of natural gas, produces substances on the state's list of substances known to cause cancer or reproductive harm.

Facilities and work sites

Some materials found at our facilities and work sites contain substances on the state's list of substances known to cause cancer or reproductive harm. We handle all materials carefully for your good health as well as ours; however, exposure to substances on the state's list may occur at these locations.

For more information, visit the state's Proposition 65 website at **oehha.ca.gov/prop65.html**.



GOOD TIMING: Beat the rush for one of our most popular services. Book a safety checkup for your gas furnace today so it's ready when you need it. Visit **sdge.com/serviceorder** or call **1-800-411-7343** and select the "gas appliance order" option.

REVISED POWER CONTENT LABEL

ENERGY RESOURCES	SDG&E 2013 POWER MIX (Actual)	2013 CA POWER MIX**
Eligible Renewable	24.0%	18.87%
- Biomass & waste	3.0%	2.67%
- Geothermal	2.0%	4.44%
- Small hydroelectric	0.0%	1.40%
- Solar	4.0%	1.81%
- Wind	15.0%	8.54%
Coal	3.0%	7.81%
Large Hydroelectric	0.0%	7.75%
Natural Gas#	64.0%	44.25%
Nuclear	0.0%	8.83%
Oil	0.0%	0.01%
Other	0.0%	0.00%
Unspecified sources		
of power*#	9.0%	12.48%
Total	100.0%	100.00%

- * "Unspecified sources of power" means electricity from transactions that are not traceable to specific generation sources.
- ** Percentages are estimated annually by the California Energy Commission based on the electricity sold to California consumers during the previous year.
- # SDG&E Power Mix revised due to incorrectly counting some market sales in "Unpecified sources of power."

For specific information about this electricity product, contact San Diego Gas & Electric[®]. For general information about the Power Content Label, contact the California Energy Commission at 1-800-555-7794 or www.energy.ca.gov/consumer.

POWER CONTENT LABEL		
ENERGY RESOURCES	SDG&E 2014 POWER MIX (Actual)	2014 CA POWER MIX**
Eligible Renewable	32.2%	20.4%
- Biomass & waste	0.7%	2.5%
- Geothermal	0.0%	4.4%
- Small hydroelectric	0.1%	1.0%
- Solar	15.4%	4.3%
- Wind	16.0%	8.2%
Coal	0.0%	6.4%
Large Hydroelectric	0.0%	5.6%
Natural Gas	47.8%	45.0%
Nuclear	0.0%	8.6%
Oil	0.0%	0.0%
Other	0.0%	0.0%
Unspecified sources of power*	20.00/	14.00/
_ -	20.0%	14.0%
Total	100.0%	100.0%

- * "Unspecified sources of power" means electricity from transactions that are not traceable to specific generation sources.
- ** Percentages are estimated annually by the California Energy Commission based on the electricity sold to California consumers during the previous year.

For specific information about this electricity product, contact San Diego Gas & Electric[®]. For general information about the Power Content Label, contact the California Energy Commission at 1-800-555-7794 or www.energy.ca.gov/consumer.

Advertencia de la Proposición 65

Como resultado de la Proposición 65, el estado de California proporciona una lista de las sustancias que son conocidas como causantes de cáncer o daños reproductivos. Queremos que esté consciente de lo siguiente para que pueda reducir al mínimo la exposición a las sustancias relacionadas con la distribución de gas natural y electricidad que aparecen en la lista del estado.

ADVERTENCIA: El gas natural y algunos materiales usados por San Diego Gas & Electric® en sus instalaciones y lugares de trabajo contienen sustancias conocidas por el estado de California como causantes de cáncer o daños reproductivos.

Gas natural

En su estado original, el gas natural contiene sustancias que aparecen en la lista del estado de sustancias conocidas como causantes de cáncer o daños reproductivos. Para reducir la exposición, abandone el lugar de la fuga de gas y llámenos inmediatamente al **1-800-311-7343**.

Combustión del gas natural

Toda combustión, incluyendo la combustión del gas natural, produce sustancias que se mencionan en la lista del estado de sustancias conocidas como causantes de cáncer o daños reproductivos.

Instalaciones y sitios de trabajo

Algunos materiales que se encuentran en nuestras instalaciones y lugares de trabajo contienen sustancias que aparecen en la lista del estado de sustancias conocidas como causantes de cáncer o daños reproductivos. Manejamos todos los materiales con precaución para cuidar su buena salud y la nuestra; no obstante, la exposición a sustancias mencionadas en la lista del estado tal vez ocurra en estos lugares.

Para más información, visite el sitio web de la Proposición 65 del estado en oehha.ca.gov/prop65.html.